



## **Declaration of Release from Liability and Privacy Policy**

(Please read carefully as it affects your legal rights)

<u>Express assumption of risk:</u> I agree and acknowledge that participation in Tirana Throwdown includes various risks in terms of injuries, falls that may result in serious injuries, injuries due to negligence on my part or by other people around me, injury due to improper use of the equipment, any serious personal injury or deterioration of health (eg musculoskeletal, cardiovascular, neurological, etc.) or any risk of property damage.

I agree and acknowledge that any of the aforementioned risks may result in serious injury or death to me but I affirm that I am informed and fully aware of the risks of rhabdomyolysis and I acknowledge that Tirana Throwdown is not responsible for any injury or death or property damage due to malfunction and/or damage to the scene.

I willingly and expressly take full responsibility for the risks to which I am exposed and accept full responsibility for any injury, damage or death that may result from participating in Tirana Throwdown 2024.

I declare with full responsibility that I have no physical injuries or illnesses that will endanger myself or others, and I do not suffer from any health condition that could be worsened by participating in Tirana Throwdown 2024.

<u>Medical Information</u>: I expressly agree to receive first aid and/or any medical treatment deemed necessary by any medical personnel in the event of injury, accident or illness during my participation in Tirana Throwdown 2024. I also acknowledge that Tirana Throwdown, is not obliged to provide further medical treatment.

<u>Compensation:</u> I accept and understand the risks involved in the activities offered by Tirana Throwdown. Therefore, I take financial responsibility and accept liability for any injury I may cause to myself and/or for any injury or death I may cause to others and/or for any property damage caused by me.

<u>Images/Videos:</u> I grant Tirana Throwdown, and all persons or legal entities authorized by them, permission to photograph, record and transmit my photos or videos, as well as to publish any photos or videos/films of mine on their website and use any other promotional and educational material without compensation or reward. The use of images and videos/films taken by me will not be used for any commercial purpose without the prior written consent of Tirana Throwdown.

<u>Law - Jurisdiction:</u> This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with Albanian law. All disputes or conflicts arising from this agreement will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the competent Courts of the Republic of Albania.

I hav	e carefully read and un	nderstand that by signing this Fo	orm, I am limiting
some of the rights mentioned al	oove.		
First Name Surname – Signature		Date	
(	)	(	)